underlying the Awards that eventually become vested will be expensed over the vesting

period. From time to time, the Group will determine the expenses relating to the Shares

underlying the Awards based on the best estimated number of the Shares underlying the

Awards that could eventually meet the vesting conditions. Assuming all the Shares

underlying the Awards are granted and vested, the total expenses of the Shares underlying

the Award will be approximately HK$228,851,748.4 (equivalent to approximately

RMB187,006,206.2, using exchange rate of RMB0.81715 to HK$1.00).

2. Impact on the shareholding structure of the Company

The table below illustrated the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest

Practicable Date, and (ii) immediately after exercise of the RSU Scheme Annual Mandate in

full, assuming that there are no changes to the number of Shares in issue other than changes

as a result of the exercise of the RSU Scheme Annual Mandate:

As at the Latest Practicable
Date

Immediately following the
exercise of the RSU Scheme

Annual Mandate in full

No. of Shares

% of issued

ordinary share

capital of

the Company No. of Shares

% of issued

ordinary share

capital of

the Company

Yomi.sun Holding Limited(1)(4) 321,145,000 12.60% 321,145,000 12.35%
Jeff.Fang Holding Limited(2)(4) 18,220,000 0.71% 18,220,000 0.70%
Alter.You Holding Limited(3)(4) 67,015,000 2.63% 67,015,000 2.58%
2020 RSU Scheme Participants under

the RSU Scheme Annual Mandate – – 50,969,209 1.96%
Public Shareholders 2,142,080,490 84.05% 2,142,080,490 82.41%

Total 2,548,460,490 100% 2,599,429,699 100%

Notes:

1. Yomi.sun Holding Limited is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, and is wholly-owned
by Youmi Investment Limited. Youmi Investment Limited is beneficially owned by the Youmi Trust,
which was established by Mr. SUN Taoyong as the settlor, appointor and investment manager. Cantrust
(Far East) Limited is the trustee of the Youmi Trust, and Mr. SUN Taoyong and his family members are
the beneficiaries of the Youmi Trust. Mr. SUN Taoyong is also a director of the Yomi.sun Holding
Limited. As such, each of Mr. SUN Taoyong, Cantrust (Far East) Limited and Youmi Investment Limited